
 

 

 
 

30 May 2023 
 
The Listing Department 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza C-1, Block G 
Bandra Kurla Complex 
Bandra (East) 
Mumbai - 400051 
 

Symbol: BANKA 
 

Sub:  Disclosure of Related Party Transactions for the half year end 31 March 2023.  
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith is the disclosure on Related Party Transactions for the half 
year ended 31 March 2023. 
 
Kindly take the same on record. 
 
Thank you, 
 
For Banka BioLoo Limited 
 
 
 
 
T V Rama Krishna 
CFO & Executive Director  
DIN 07977695 
 
 
 
Encls. as above 

Registered Office: A-109 Express Apartments, Lakdi ka Pool, Hyderabad - 500004 

Corporate Office:  5th floor, Prestige Phoenix, 1405, Uma Nagar, Begumpet, Hyderabad - 500016 

+91 40 29801495 • info@bankabio.com • www.bankabio.com • CIN: L90001TG2012PLC082811 
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R
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air Y

ear ended JI .03.2023 

Details of the party 
(llsted entity 

/
subsidiary

} enterin1 
Into the 

transaction 

Details of the counterpart
y 

Sr N
o. 

N
am

e 
N

am
e 

Banka BioLoo Lim
ited Sai Banka SPV Private Lim

ited 

Banka BioLoo Lim
ited Sai Banka SPV Private Lim

ited 

Banka BioLoo Lim
ited Sai Banka SPV Private Lim

ited 

Banka BioLoo Lim
ited Enzotech Solutions Private Lim

ited 

Banka BioLoo Lim
ited Enzotech Solutions Private Lim

ited 

Banka BioLoo Lim
ited Enzotech Solutions Private Lim

ited 

Banka BioLoo Lim
ited Enzotech Solutions Private Lim

ited 

Banka BioLoo Lim
ited Enzotech Solutions Private Lim

ited 

Banka BioLoo Lim
ited M

egaliter Varunaa Private Lim
ited 

10 
Banka BioLoo Lim

ited M
egaliter V

arunaa Private Lim
ited 

11 
Banka BioLoo Lim

ited M
egaliter V

arunaa Private Lim
ited 

1
2
 

Banka Bioloo Lim
ited M

egaliter V
arunaa Private Lim

ited 

1
3
 

Banka Bioloo Lim
ited Sanjay Banka 

14 
Banka BioLoo lim

ited N
am

ita Banka 

1
5

 
Banka Bioloo Lim

ited Vishal M
urarka 

16 
Banka BioLoo Lim

ited Akh
ilesh Tripathi 

17 
Banka BioLoo Lim

ited T.V
.Ram

a Krishna 

1
8

 
Banka BioLoo Lim

ited Sanjay G
angw

ar 

19 
Banka BioLoo Lim

ited Dr. D.B. Raju 

20 
Banka BioLoo Lim

ited Sandip Poddar 

21 
Banka BioLoo Lim

ited Kam
lesh Sekhar 

N
ote:

The consolidated lim
it approved by the audit com

m
ittee, for Enzotech Solutions Private Lim

ited - Sale, purchase or supply of any goods or m
aterials is Rs. 10,00,00,000  

Banka Bioloo Lim
ited Aparajita A

garw
al 

Relationship of the 
counterparty w

ith the 
listed entity or its 
sub

sidiary 

A
ssociate Com

pany 

A
ssociate Com

pany 

A
ssociate Com

pany 

W
holly ow

ned Subsidiary 

W
holly ow

ned Subsidiary 

W
holly ow

ned Subsidiary 

W
holly ow

ned Subsidiary 

W
holly ow

ned Subsidiary 

W
holly ow

ned Subsidiary 

W
holly ow

ned Subsidiary 

W
holly ow

ned Subsidiary 

W
holly ow

ned Subsidiary 

Key M
anagem

ent Person 
of entity or parent 

Key M
anagem

ent Person 
of entity or parent 

Kev M
anagem

ent Person 
of entity or parent 

Key M
anagem

ent Person 
of entity or parent 

Key M
anagem

ent Person 
of entity or parent 

Key M
anagem

ent Person 
of entity or parent 

Key M
anagem

ent Person 
of entity or parent 

Key M
anagem

ent Person 
of entity or parent 

Key M
anagem

ent Person 
of entity or parent 

Key M
anagem

ent Person 
of entity or parent 

Type of related party 
tran

saction 

Loan 

Interest received 

Investm
ent 

Sale of goods or services 

Investm
ent 

Loan 

Interest received 

Purchase of goods or 
services 

Loan 

Interest received 

Investm
ent 

Sale of goods or services 

Rem
uneration 

Rem
uneration 

Rem
uneration 

Rem
uneration 

Rem
uneration 

A
ny other transaction 

A
ny other transaction 

A
ny other transaction 

A
nv other transaction 

A
ny other transaction 

D
etails of 

V
alue of the 

Rem
arks 

related party on 
other 
related 

transaction 
approval 

part y 
a

s
 approved 

by audit 

transaction 
by the audit 

com
m

itte 
com

m
ittee 

e 

20.00 -

20.00 -

1000.00 -

500,00 -

500,00 -

1000.00 

500.00 -

500.00 -

2000.0{ 

60.00 -

60.00 -

60.00
 -

60.00 -

60.00 -

Sitting Fee 

Sitting Fee 

Sitting Fee 

Sitting Fee 

Sitting Fee 

Value of 
tran

saction 
durin1 the 
report

ing 
period 0.00 

0.98 

0.00 

98,77 

0.00 

99.10 

10.74 

29.50 

3.22 

0.38 

99.00 

436.53 

16.63 

13.69 

17.32 

11.28 

12.16 

0.20 

0,20 

0.10 

0.20 

0.20 

In case m
onies are 

due to either party 
as a re

sult of 
the transaction 

O
penin1 

Clo
sing 

balance 
balance 

20.0{ 
20.00 

0,96 
1.84 

0,50 
0.50 

46,00 
95,60 

433.26 
433.26 

142.62 
241.72 

0.00 
9.66 

14.40 
0,00 

10.00 
0,00 

0,00 
0,00 

1.00 
100,0{ 

0,00
 

436.53 

0,00 
0,00 

0,00 
0,00 

0.00 
0,00 

0,00 
0,00 

0,00 
0,00 

0,00 
0,00 

0,00 
0,00 

0.00 
0.00 

0,00 
0,00 

0,00 
0,00 ....
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ransacuons -app11cac1e on y 1n case tne re a ea pa, ,y

 
ransact1on re1ates to 1oans, 1nter-.corporate ae
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subsidiary
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se details

 need to be disclosed only once, during the reporting period 
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In c
ue any financial indebtedne

ss is 
incurred to

 m
ake or &

ive IOit
ns, inte

r-
corporate deposits, advance

s
 or 

Details of the
 loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or inve

stm
ents 

inve
stm

ents 

N
ature 

N
ature of 

;n
d

•
b

t•
d

n
 

(loa
n

/
 

e
ss (loan/ 

�:
:� Is

 of 
�n�:

::�
 Interest 

�;�:�:; 
lndebtedne 

Cost 
Tenure orate 

Rate(%
) 

any other 
etc.) 

deposit/ 
lnve

stm
e 

In,\ 

Tenure 
Secured/ 

Purpo
se for w

hich the fund
s

 w
ill be 

un
secured utilised by the ultim

ate recipient of funds {endusa1e} 

loan 
9,SO%

 O
n Dem

and 
Unsecured ;;� execution of project and shortfall funding requirem

ent of 

loan 

Loan 
11.50%

 O
n Dem

and Secured 
For execution of project funding requirem

ent of subsidiary 

22 
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