



Corporate Office: 5th floor, Prestige Phoenix, 1405, Uma Nagar, Begumpet, Hyderabad - 500016 +91 40 29801495 • info@bankabio.com • www.bankabio.com • CIN: L90001TG2012PLC082811

30 May 2023

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza C-1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400051

Symbol: BANKA

Sub: Disclosure of Related Party Transactions for the half year end 31 March 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith is the disclosure on Related Party Transactions for the half year ended 31 March 2023.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thank you,

For Banka BioLoo Limited

T V Rama Krishna CFO & Executive Director DIN 07977695

Encls. as above

Related Party Transactions for th	r Haff Year ended 31.03.2023									when such	transaction w	as undertal						
Details of the party (listed entity /subsidiary) entering into the	Details of the cou	interparty		Details of	Value of the	Remarks	Value of	In case m due to eii as a re	onies are her party sult of saction	In case at incurre dit corpora	y financial indo o make or give te deposits, a investment	debtedness e loans, inte dvances or		the loans,	inter-corpo	ate deposit	, advances	or investments
valisaccioii Name	Name	Relationship of the counterparty with the listed entity or its subsidiary	Type of related party transaction	other related party transaction	related party transaction as approved by the audit committee	on approval by audit committe e	_	Opening balance			Details of other indebtedne	Cost Ten		Interest Rate (%)	Tenure	Secured/ unsecure	Purpose f	Secured/ Purpose for which the funds will be unsecured utilised by the ultimate recipient of funds (endusage)
Banka BioLoo Limited	Sai Banka SPV Private Limited	Associate Company	Loan		20.00		0.00	20.00	20.00				Loan	9.50%	On Deman			For execution of project and shortfall funding requirement of ${\sf SPV}$
Banka BioLoo Limited	Sai Banka SPV Private Limited	Associate Company	Interest received			6.	0.98	0.96	1.84									
Banka Biotoo Limited	Sai Banka SPV Private Limited	Associate Company	Investment		20.00		0.00	0.50	0.50									
Banka BioLoo Limited	Enzotech Solutions Private Limited	Wholly owned Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		1000.00	·	98.77	46.00	95.60									
Banka BioLoo Limited	Enzotech Solutions Private Limited	Wholly owned Subsidiary	Investment		500.00		0,00	433.26	433.26									
Banka BioLoo Limited	Enzotech Solutions Private Limited	Wholly owned Subsidiary	Loan		500.00		99.10	142.62	241.72				Loan	11.50%	On Deman			For execution of project funding requirement of subsidiary
Banka BioLoo Limited	Enzotech Solutions Private Limited	Wholly owned Subsidiary	Interest received				10.74	0,00	9.66									
Banka BioLoo Limited	Enzo tech Solutions Private Limited	Wholly owned Subsidiary	Purchase of goods or services		1000.00	51817	29.50	14.40	00.0									7
Banka BioLoo Limited	Megaliter Varunaa Private Limited	Wholly owned Subsidiary	Loan		500.00		3.22	10.00	0.00				Loan	11.50%	On Deman	Secured	For execu	For execution of project funding requirement of subsidiary
Banka BioLoo Limited	Megaliter Varunaa Private Limited	Wholly owned Subsidiary	Interest received				0.38	0,00	0.00									
Banka BioLoo Limited	Megaliter Varunaa Private Limited	Wholly owned Subsidiary	Investment		500.00	·	99.00	1.00	100.00									
Banka BioLoo Limited	Megaliter Varunaa Private Limited	Wholly owned Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		2000.00		436.53	0.00	436.53									
Banka BioLoo Limited	San jay Ban ka	Key Management Person of entity or parent	Remuneration		60.00		16.63	0.00	0.00									
Banka BioLoo Limited	Namita Banka	Key Management Person of entity or parent	Remuneration		60.00		13.69	0.00	0.00			-						
Banka BioLoo Umited	Vishal Murarka	Key Management Person of entity or parent	Remuneration		60.00	·	17.32	0.00	0,00			_						
Banka BioLoo Limited	Akhilesh Tripathi	Key Management Person of entity or parent	Remuneration		60,00		11.28	0.00	0.00	(7)		_						
Banka BioLoo Limited	T. V.Rama Krishna	Key Management Person of entity or parent	Remuneration		60.00		12.16	0.00	0.00									
Banka BioLoo Limited	Sanjay Gangwar	Key Management Person of entity or parent	Any other transaction	Sitting Fee			0.20	0.00	0.00									
Banka BioLoo Limited	Dr. D.B. Raju	Key Management Person of entity or parent	Any other transaction	Sitting Fee			0.20	0.00	0.00									
Banka BioLoo Limited	Sandip Poddar	Key Management Person of entity or parent	Any other transaction	Sitting Fee			0.10	0.00	0.00									
Banka BioLoo Limited	Kamlesh Sekhar	Key Management Person of entity or parent	Any other transaction	Sitting Fee			0.20	0.00	0.00)
Banka BioLoo Limited	Aparajita Agarwal	Key Management Person	Any other transaction	Sitting Fee		^	0.20	0.00	0.00	ų,							×	81010
	Vy Transactions for the party for the party fulfied entity subsidiary entering finto the fransaction Limited Banka BioLoo Limited	Name Name	Relationship of the counterparty Relationship of the counterparty with the listed entity or its subsidiary Associate Company Associate Company	e counterparty Type of relationship of the counterparty with the listed entity or its subsidiary Coan	Relationship of the counterparty with the liked entity or its subsidiary associate Company Interest received Associate Company Interest received Wholly owned Subsidiary Investment Wholly owned Subsidiary Investment Ited Wholly owned Subsidiary Investment Investment Ited Wholly owned Subsidiary Investment Investment Ited Wholly owned Subsidiary Investment Ited Wholly owned Subsidiary Investment	Relationship of the listed entity or its subsidiary investment Wholly owned Subsidiary Sale of goods or services Subsidiary Sale of goods or services Subsidiary Investment Subs	e counterparty Relationship of the counterparty with the listed entity or parent ted Wholly owned Subsidiary Investment Loan Associate Company Associate Company Loan Associate Company Loan Led Wholly owned Subsidiary Investment Red Wholly owned Subsidiary Investment Loan Loan Loan Loan Red Wholly owned Subsidiary Investment Red Wholly owned Subsidiary Investment Loan Loan Red Wholly owned Subsidiary Investment Red Wholly owned Subsidiary Inves	Reductionship of the connertenary with the leader entry or it. Reductionship of the connertenary with the leader entry or it. Reductionship of the connertenary with the leader entry or it. Reductionship of the connertenary with the leader entry or it. Reductionship of the connertenary with the leader entry or it. Reductionship of the connertenary with the leader entry or it. Reductionship of the connertenary with the leader entry or it. Reductionship of the connertenary with the leader entry or it. Associate Company (Loan	Prize of related party praisition interest received index priority operant visibility or parent visibility visibility or parent visibility vi	Type of related party Details of the case monits are lact to contempraty with the contemp	Properties Pro	Part Part	Part Part	Proof related party Prop of related party Prop o	Procedition Procedition	Proof related party Prop of related party Prop o	Proof related party Prop of related party Prop o	Contents Contents